
KANSAS ASSOCIATION OF DEFENSE COUNSEL 
2024 Officers and Board of Directors 

* as approved at the 2023 annual business meeting 
 

 OFFICERS  BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
 

PRESIDENT 
Ryan Meyer 
Fleeson, Gooing, Coulson & Kitch, LLC 
1900 Epic Center, 301 N. Main 
Wichita, KS 67202 
316-267-7361 
rmeyer@fleeson.com 

 
PRESIDENT-ELECT 
Samantha Woods  
Martin, Pringle, Oliver, Wallace and 

Bauer, LLP 
645 E. Douglas, Suite 100 
Wichita, KS 67202 
316-265-9311 
smwoods@martinpringle.com 

 
PAST PRESIDENT 
& DRI REPRESENTATIVE 
Terelle Mock 
Fisher, Patterson, Sayler & Smith, LLP 
3550 SW 5th Street 
Topeka, KS 66606 
785-232-7761 
tmock@fpsslaw.com 

 
TREASURER 
Tyler Heffron 
Triplett Woolf Garretson, LLC 
2959 N. Rock Road, Suite 300 
Wichita, KS 67226 
316-630-8100 
theffron@twgfirm.com 

 
SECRETARY 
Ann Elliott 
Wise & Reber, L.C. 
120 W. Kansas Avenue, Suite B 
McPherson, KS 67460 
620-241-0554 
aelliott@bwisecounsel.com 

TERM EXPIRES IN 2024: 
Jessica Beever 
American Family Mutual Insurance Co. 
P.O. Box 77055 
Madison, WI 53707 
816-356-2100, ext. 59235 
jbeever@amfam.com 
  
Diane Bellquist 
Joseph, Hollander & Craft, LLC 
1508 SW Topeka Blvd. 
Topeka, KS 66612 
785-234-3272 
dbellquist@josephhollander.com 
 
Suzanne Bruss 
Hinkle Law Firm, LLC 
8711 Penrose Lane, Suite 400 
Lenexa, KS 66219 
913-345-9205 
sbruss@hinklaw.com 
 
Scott Sanders 
McDonald Tinker PA 
300 W. Douglas Ave., Suite 500 
Wichita, KS 67202 
316-263-5851 
ssanders@mcdonaldtinker.com 
 
Nicki Rose 
Foulston Siefkin LLP 
1551 N. Waterfront Pkwy., Suite 100 
Wichita, KS 67206 
316-291-9796 
nrose@foulston.com 

TERM EXPIRES IN 2025: 
Andrew Holder 
Fisher, Patterson, Sayler & Smith, LLP 
9393 W 110th Street, Suite 300 
Overland Park, KS 66210 
913-339-6757 
aholder@fpsslaw.com 
 
Eric Turner 
Foulston Siefkin LLP 
822 S. Kansas Avenue, Suite 200 
Topeka, KS 66612 
785-233-3600 
eturner@foulston.com 
 
Jeffrey Kuhlman 
Watkins, Calcara Chtd. 
1321 Main St., Ste. 300 
Great Bend, KS 67530 
620-792-8231 
jkuhlman@wcrf.com 
 
Kate McKinney 
Martin, Pringle, Oliver, Wallace and 

Bauer, LLP 
Building 40, Suite 1150 
9401 Indian Creek Pkwy. 
Overland Park, KS 66210 
913-491-5500 
kbmckinney@martinpringle.com 
 
Stephen Netherton 
Hite, Fanning & Honeyman LLP 
100 N. Broadway Street, Ste. 950 
Wichita, KS 67202 
316-265-7741 
netherton@hitefanning.com 
 
 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
Brad Parker, ᴄᴀᴇ 
KADC 
825 S. Kansas Ave., Ste. 500 
Topeka, KS 66612 
785-232-9091 
brad@kadc.org 


